ربان ستيفانوتي ستوكس ذ.م.م Rabban Stefanutti Stocks LLC

Box 885, Doha, Qatar Tel: +974 4444 8333 Fax: +974 4444 8111 www.stefanuttistocks.com





30th March 2017

Ref.: RSS/ASD/PP/MG/SC/12.03/001

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Rabban Stefanutti Stocks employed Pamposh Caribbean Qatar LLC, PO Box: 15992, Doha, Qatar, as a Subcontractor for the execution of structural concrete / civil works for the **American School of Doha Expansion Project**.

Rabban Stefanutti Stocks LLC is the subsidiary of Stefanutti Stocks, a large multidisciplinary construction group in South Africa.

Our observations about Pamposh are as follows:

- Pamposh is a highly motivated, reliable and organized construction company well versed with modern construction techniques for the execution of civil works.
- During their presence on the project from June 2014 to February 2017 Pamposh has consistently been professional and have worked hard to make this project a success.
- The main strength of Pamposh is its deployment of high quality expatriate labor and supervisory staff comprising of different nationalities, primarily Indian supported by Nepalese.
- Pamposh team leaders are highly motivated and constantly push work, the teams were
 always prepared to work late hours, weekends, and holidays. This was important to us as
 the project was being executed on a live campus and the work had to be completed with
 minimum interruption during school hours.

We commend the Pamposh team who helped construct new gymnasiums, libraries, science laboratories and multiple classrooms together with the upgrade of all fire life safety services on a operational campus comprising of more than 2500 students and staff without any lost time incidents.

We wish Sandeep and his team well and strongly recommend them to any International Construction Company for execution of any type of civil construction contract. Please contact me if you require further information or clarification.

Yours faithfully

Mike Gillard Project Manager

Rabban Stefanutti Stocks

+974 6694 0045/+27 64613 3056